

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Leon County Canvassing Board will hold an organizational meeting to prepare for the 2022 Election Cycle.

- Time and Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022 at 1 p.m.
- Location: Leon County Elections Center, 2990-1 Apalachee Parkway (meeting entrance facing Apalachee Parkway)

The membership of the County Canvassing Board:

- Honorable Augustus D. Aikens Jr., Leon County Judge (Sitting member and Chair)
- Honorable Brian Welch, Leon County Commissioner (Sitting member)
- Honorable Mark S. Earley, Supervisor of Elections (Sitting member)
- Honorable Nina Ashenafi-Richardson, Leon County Judge (Alternate member)
- Mary Ann Lindley, former County Commissioner and Qualified Elector (Alternate member)
- Honorable Jimbo Jackson, Leon County Commissioner (Substitute member)

At the meeting, the Canvassing Board will set its meeting dates for all regularly scheduled elections for 2022. It will also set guidelines for the acceptance of Voteby-Mail, Early Voting, and Election Day ballots, adopt its post-election audit and recount methods, and conduct other business.

All Canvassing Board meetings are open to the public. For further information or special accommodations, contact us at (850) 606-8683 or Vote@LeonVotes.gov, or visit LeonVotes.gov.

Mark S. Earley, Leon County Supervisor of Elections May 1, 2022